CURRICULUM VITAE

Name	:	Dr. Mohammad Tayyab
Father's Name	:	Mohammad Shafique
Date of Birth	:	1 st July, 1964
Nationality	:	Indian,
Languages Known	:	Hindi, English, Urdu
Address Contact No.	:	650, Mahmad Jalalnagar Shahjahanpur, Izzatnagar, 09450442983
Qualification	:	M.Phil., Ph. D.

Seminar Organized

- 1. National Seminar on: 'Reshmi Rumal, Tahreek Aur Shaikh-ul-Hind, Maualana Mohamood Hasan' on 15-16, Decemeber, 2014.
- 2. National Seminar on 'Promotion of Ethics and Human Values' on 1st February, 2016.

Workshop:

- Attended workshop of I.Q.A.C. on 'Quality Education: An Investment for Future' in M.J.P. Rohilkhand, University, Bareilly, w.e.f. 28th February, to 1st March, 2016.
- 2. Participated in workshop on 'Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology' in Bareilly College, Bareilly on 24th February, 2016.

Books:

- 1. Book/without ISBN No./ Published 1996-Maulana Hasrat Mohani Aur Tehreek-e-Azadi.
- 2. Book/ ISBN No.-81-88891-60-6, Published by Darul-Eshaat-E-Mustafai on 'Promotion of Ethics and Human Values'.
- 3. Seminar proceeding published in 2016 on 'Promotion of Ethics and Human Values'.

Book Chapter

1. 'The Government Action, Against deforestation to Conserve environment' in Book: Recent Developments in Nano-Science and Green Chemistry'.

Paper Presented in Seminar/workshop

- 1. National Seminar on 'The Silk Letters Movement: With special reference to the role of Shaikh-ul-Hind, Maualana Mohamood Hasan'.
- 2. National Seminar on: 'Reshmi Rumal, Tahreek Aur Shaikh-ul-Hind, Maualana Mohamood Hasan' on 15-16, Decemeber, 2016.

Other Academic Activities

- 1. Member of Board of Studies (Pol. Sc.) of MJPRU, Bareilly. Session 2016-17 and 2017-18.
- 2. Convener, National Seminar: 'Promotion of Ethics and Human Values' in February 2016.
- 3. Convener of National Seminar on: 'Reshmi Rumal, Tahreek Aur Shaikh-ul-Hind, Maualana Mohamood Hasan' conducted, on 15-16, Decemeber, 2016.
- 4. Member of IQAC, Gandhiji Faiz-e-Aam, College, Shahjahanpur.
- 5. Coordinator of IQAC, Gandhiji Faiz-e-Aam, College, Shahjahanpur.
- 6. Additional Examination Superintendent of Gandhi Faiz-e-Aam College, Shahjahanpur, Session-2016-17.
- 7. Member of Editorial Board of Bio-Annual research journal on Social Science & Humanities, Gandhi Faiz-e-Aam College, Shahjahanpur.
- 8. Editor, of College magazine of Gandhi Faiz-e-Aam College, Shahjahanpur.

Date : Place : Shahjahanpur

(Dr. Mohammad Tayyab) Head Department of Political Science